
 

 

MEMORANDUM 

 
 

To Presidents, Secretaries, Surf Sports Coordinators, Interested Parties  

From Amy Somes, Director of Surf Sports 

CC BOM, SSC, JDC 

Date Monday, 24 February 2020  

Pages 6 

Subject SLSS Results - 2020 State Age Qualifying Events 

 
 

Dear Clubs, 

 

Following the Sydney Branch age qualifying events and the consideration of a number of wildcard 

applications we are pleased to advise that, as per the Sydney Branch qualifying procedure, the following 

listed athletes and teams have gained qualification to compete at the 2020 State Championships. 

 

Reminder: There is no need for Clubs to action these restricted event entries as they have been submitted 

to SLS NSW by Branch Office (for these events ONLY). 

 

Congratulations to all the competitors and wishing you every success at State Championships. 

 

Kind regards 

 

AMY SOMES 

Director of Surf Sports  
Surf Life Saving Sydney 

m: 0414 869 194 
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State Qualifiers 
 

ALL AGE BOARD RELAY 

 

 WANDA NORTH CRONULLA 

U9 Kobe Mead Brodie Thurkettle 

U10 Cooper Sutton Ebony Springall 

U11 Charlotte Bomer Cooper Steen 

U12 Dane Sutton Lucas Correia 

U13 Kai Thatcher Nav Johnson 

U14 India Hulbert Joshua Correia 

 

 

BOARD RESCUES 

 

U11 GIRLS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 Jordie Feidel Emily Nguyen Wanda 

2 Georgia Thomas Sybella Daly Elouera 

3 Charlotte Bowmer Sienna Mead Wanda 

4 Caitlyn Lee Annabelle Hankin Coogee 

5 Teagan Curley Dakota Fielding Coogee 

 

U11 BOYS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 Joe Hatton Flynn Viach Bronte 

2 Harrison Nixon Tom MacKay Bronte 

3 George Messiter Angus Folsom Coogee 

4 Henry Schneider Jake Boyle Cronulla 

5 Jack Wilkinson Raff Toohey North Bondi 

 

U12 GIRLS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 Ines Arnall Poppy Haggstron North Bondi 

2 Kaitlyn Byrnes Sophia Watson Elouera 

3 Zahli Daly Asher Thompson Elouera 

4 Jasmine Springall Sienna Mitter North Cronulla 

5 Alice McNamara Zara Buckley Wanda 
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U12 BOYS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 Lennox Southwell Lucas Correia North Cronulla 

2 Dane Sutton Ziggy Lester Wanda 

3 Jake Hughes Brody Bacon Elouera 

4 Harry Crewe Angus Messiter South Maroubra 

5 Tahi Maaka Jye Collier Elouera 

 

U13 GIRLS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 Taylor Hamilton Annabelle Waugh North Bondi 

2 Tara Collier Mikaela Mead Elouera 

3 Jayda Zammitt Waverley Martinus Wanda 

4 Sienna Isreal Lillie Mclean South Maroubra 

5 Elyssa Redrup Caitlin Schneider Cronulla 

 

U13 BOYS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 Will Roberts Fred Carmody North Bondi 

2 Noah Teitler Fred Mravec South Maroubra 

3 Tristan Lee Zoltan Szabo Coogee 

4 Kai Thatcher Will Steiner Wanda 

5 Massimo Diblasio Charlie White South Maroubra 

 

U14 GIRLS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 India Hulbert Tahli Christensen Wanda 

2 Anna Wilkinson Genevieve Hughes North Bondi 

3 Bella Summers Corban Galea Elouera 

4 Lily Skeete Leila Gaston Bronte 

5 Matilda Waugh Chanelle Stokes North Bondi 

 

U14 BOYS 

Place First name Second name Club 

1 Jonah Chapman Toby Bacon Elouera 

2 Lucas Dubois Kane McAuliffe South Maroubra 

3 Riley O’Sullivan Riley Gentle Elouera 

4 Harry Smith Luca Beardmore Clovelly 

5 Tom Farr Jones William Reay South Maroubra 
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IRONPERSON 

 

U11 IRONMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Flynn Visch Bronte 

2 Jack Wilkinson North Bondi 

3 Harrison Nixon Bronte 

4 Joe Hatton Bronte 

5 Jake Boyle Cronulla 

6 Angus Folsom Coogee 

7 Aidan Renford South Maroubra 

8 Austin Martinus Wanda 

9 Henry Baxter Bronte 

10 Xavier Byrnes Elouera 

 

U11 IRONWOMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Sybella Daly Elouera 

2 Georgia Thomas Elouera 

3 Charlotte Bowmer Wanda 

4 Sienna Mead Wanda 

5 Jade Seidel Wanda 

6 Willow Skene Maroubra 

7 Emily-Summer Nguyen Wanda 

8 Tia Hale Wanda 

9 India Chapman Elouera 

10 Sophia Garvin North Bondi 

 

U12 IRONMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Dane Sutton Wanda 

2 Angus Messiter South Maroubra 

3 Jackson Turner Cronulla 

4 Lennox Southwell North Cronulla 

5 Ethan Hudson Maroubra 

6 Nicholas Hjorring Clovelly 

7 Harry Crewe South Maroubra 

8 Ziggy Lester Wanda 

9 Kingston Skene Maroubra 

10 Otis Jessop Wanda 
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U12 IRONWOMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Eliza Dalgeish Cronulla 

2 Zahli Daly Elouera 

3 Georgie Kiernan South Maroubra 

4 Kaitlyn Byrnes Elouera 

5 Asher Thompson Elouera 

6 Jana Kowalski Bondi 

7 Jasmine Springall North Cronulla 

8 Sin-Yi Tu Bronte 

9 Sophia Watson Elouera 

10 Emily Green Elouera 

 

U13 IRONMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Fred Carmody North Bondi 

2 Charlie White South Maroubra 

3 Fred Mravec South Maroubra 

4 Maximo Di Blasio South Maroubra 

5 Zoltahn Szabo Coogee 

6 Will Roberts North Bondi 

7 Liam Clark North Bondi 

8 Mitchell Green  Elouera 

9 Charlie Hatton Bronte 

10 Zayne Giles Elouera 

 

U13 IRONWOMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Annabelle Waugh North Bondi 

2 Jayda Zammit - Mayer Wanda 

3 Madeleine Quinn Coogee 

4 Lillie Mclean South Maroubra 

5 Elyssa Redrup Cronulla 

6 Waverley Martinus Wanda 

7 Sienna Israel South Maroubra 

8 Bronte Eisenhuth Elouera 

9 Rome Southwell North Cronulla 

10 Alexia Zivanovic Coogee 
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U14 IRONMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Joshua Correia North Cronulla 

2 Riley O’Sullivan Elouera 

3 Campbell Groves Coogee 

4 Michael Fry North Bondi 

5 Max Moylan Coogee 

6 Toby Bacon Elouera 

7 Lucas Dubois South Maroubra 

8 Nicholas Hughes Elouera 

9 Joshua Fernandez Coogee 

10 WILD CARD – Jonah Chapman Elouera 

 

U14 IRONWOMAN 

Place Name Club 

1 Tahli Christensen Wanda 

2 Bella Fleming North Cronulla 

3 Bella Summers Elouera 

4 Anna Wilkinson North Bondi 

5 Leila Gaston Bronte 

6 India Hulbert Wanda 

7 Corban Galea Elouera 

8 Isabella Cox Wanda 

9 Hannah Dalgeish Cronulla 

10 Ella Lily Skeete Bronte 

 

 


